

\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11509/2019

P R CHEMICALS

..... Petitioner

Through

Mr.Prabjyoti K. Chadha and
Ms.Harsimran Kaur, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through

Mr.Ashim Sood, CGSC and Ms.Senu
Nizar, Advs. for R-1.
Mr.Satish Aggarwala, SPC alongwith
Mr.Gagan Vaswani, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

%

08.01.2020

Learned counsel for the respondent no.2 prays for and is granted two weeks further time to file the counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a period of three weeks thereafter.

List on 13th May, 2020.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

JANUARY 08, 2020/Arya