



\$~20

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

**W.P.(C) 11509/2019**

**P R CHEMICALS**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.S. Arora, Dr. Ashutosh & Ms.  
Fatima, Advocates.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA & ANR**

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Shiva Lakshmi, CGSC with Ms.  
Srishti Rawat & Ms. Ridhima  
Malhotra, Advocates for R-1/UOI.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU**

**ORDER**

**01.05.2023**

%

**[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]**

1. There is no appearance on behalf of the Respondent No.2.
2. Learned Counsel for the Respondent No.1/UOI states that she does not wish to file Counter-Affidavit in the matter.
3. Pleadings in the matter are complete.
4. List the matter for hearing on 31.10.2023.
5. In the meantime, Counsel for the parties will file written synopsis, not exceeding three pages each, before the next date of hearing, along with compilations and judgments, if any, which they wish to rely upon.
- 5.1 All judgments relied upon by the parties shall be filed with an index which also sets out the relevant paragraph numbers, which they seek to rely upon.

**TARA VITASTA GANJU, J**

**MAY 1, 2023/ ha**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)