



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11509/2019**

P R CHEMICALS

..... Petitioner

Through: Dr. Ashutosh, Mr. S.S Arora and
Ms. Fatima, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Shiva Lakshmi, CGSC with
Mr. Madhav Bajaj and Mr. Arani
Chaudhary, Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Satish Aggarwala, Sr. Standing
Counsel and Gagan Vaswani,
Advocate for the Respondent No.2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

%

29.02.2024

1. Mr. Satish Aggarwala, Sr. Standing Counsel for the respondent no. 2 seeks a short accommodation to respond to the written submissions filed on behalf of the petitioner.
2. Let the same be filed within 02 weeks from today with advance copy to the counsel for the petitioner.
3. List on 16.04.2024.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 29, 2024

sk