



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11509/2019**

P R CHEMICALS

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. S.S. Arora, Advocate.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Satish Aggarwala, Sr. Standing
Counsel and Gagan Vaswani,
Advocate for the Respondent No.2.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

% **16.04.2024**

List on 30.08.2024.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

APRIL 16, 2024

N