



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11509/2019**

P R CHEMICALS

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shiva Lakshmi, CGSC with
Ms. Tripti Roy, Mr. T. Harihara
Sudhan, Advocates for R-1/IOI
Mr. Gagan Vaswani, Advocate for
Mr. Satish Aggarwala, Sr. Standing
Counsel for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

30.08.2024

%

1. An accommodation is sought on behalf of Mr. Satish Aggarwala, Sr. Standing Counsel appearing on behalf of respondent no. 2.
2. Written submissions have been filed on behalf of the parties.
3. List for final hearing on 2nd December, 2024.

AMIT BANSAL, J

AUGUST 30, 2024

sk