



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11509/2019**
P R CHEMICALSPetitioner
Through: Mr. S.S. Arora, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANRRespondents
Through: Ms.Shiva Lakshmi, CGSC with
Mr.Madhav Bajaj and Mr.Govind Sharma,
Advocates for UOI

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

03.04.2025

1. Though the matter was passed over at the first call on behalf of respondent No.2 however, at the second call, none is present.
2. List on 30.07.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 3, 2025

na