



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11509/2019**

P R CHEMICALS

.....Petitioner

Through: **Dr. Ashutosh & Mr. S.S. Arora,**
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Satish Aggarwala, Mr. Gagan**
Vaswani and Mr. Prashant Kumar
Vashishtha, Advocates for R-2
(through Vc).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

30.07.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. List this petition for hearing on 06.08.2025, at the end of board.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JULY 30, 2025/bsr/yg