



\$~81

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11509/2019**

P R CHEMICALS

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Aggarwala, Senior
Standing Counsel with Mr. Gagan
Vaswani, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

12.09.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. None appears on behalf of the petitioner.
3. Re-notify on 28.01.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

SEPTEMBER 12, 2025/sn/dj