



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11509/2019**

P R CHEMICALS

.....Petitioner

Through: **Dr. Ashutosh, Mr. S.S. Arora, Advs.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: **Ms. Shiva Lakshmi, Mr. Madhav
Bajaj, Advs. for UOI**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **28.01.2026**

1. An adjournment is sought by learned counsel for the respondent on the ground that the main counsel is not available.
2. In the circumstances, re-notify on 11.03.2026.
3. It is made clear that no further adjournments shall be granted in the matter.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JANUARY 28, 2026/uk