



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11509/2019

P R CHEMICALS

.....Petitioner

Through: Advocate (appearance not given).
versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Gagan Vaswani, Adv. for Mr.
Satish Aggarwala, Sr. SC for R-2
(through v/c)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

11.03.2026

1. Respective counsel for the parties have been heard at some length.
2. List for further consideration on 28.04.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

MARCH 11, 2026/cl