



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11509/2019

P R CHEMICALS

.....Petitioner

Through: Dr. Ashutosh and Mr. S. S. Arora,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shiva Lakshmi, SPC along with
Mr. Pravar Dennison and Ms. Anugya
Gupta, Advocates.

Mr. Satish Aggarwala, Sr. Standing
Counsel and Mr. Gagan Vaswani,
Advocate for Respondent No. 2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 25.05.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 28, 2026/r