



\$~71

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010429682019

+ **W.P.(C) 11509/2019 & CM APPL. 37869/2026**

P R CHEMICALS

.....Petitioner

Through: **Dr. Ashutosh and Mr. S.S. Arora,**
Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

19.08.2026

1. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 08th January, 2027.

By Order

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 19, 2026